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1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5519 

Who was the author of Tarik-e 

Firozshahi ? 

(A) Minhaj Siraj 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

Who led 'Alauddin khilji's arny 

(B) 

in his southern canmpaigns? 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

Isami 

(B) 

Ziauddin Barani 

Afif 

Which Sultan started the practice 

Nusrat Khan 

of branding horses ? 

Ulug Khan 

(B) 

Inamul Mulk 

(C) 

Malik Kafur 

(D) 

(C) Alauddin Khilji 

IlItutmish 

(D) Ferozshah Tughlug 

Balban 

Who had attained the title of 

Tuti-e- Hind ? 

(A) Hasan Nizami 

Hasan Sizzi 

Amir Khusaro 

Ibn Battuta 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

T? 

(A) 
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(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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5 

6. 

7. 

8 

3519 

Who popularized Tanka and Jital 

as currencies ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(D) 

(C) IItutmish 

(A) 

Who established Delhi as the 

(B) 

capital of the Sultanate ? 

(C) 

Balban 

(A) 

Razia 

(B) 

(C) 

Aibak 

(D) Balban 

Which officer belonged to 

Balban's intelligence department? 

Aibak 

Iltutmish 

(B) 

Razia Sultan 

(C) 

(D) 

Shahana 

(D) Khwaja 

Aamil 

Which Sultan propounded the 

Barid 

principle of Niabat -e- Khudai ? 

(A) Aibak 

IItutmish 

Alauddin Khilji 
Balban 

5. 

6 

7. 

HIS 104 

yafctt fI ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) fI 
(C) 

(D) 
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9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

5519 

What was the post of Amir -e 

Akhur related ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Which Sultan Founded the city 

(D) 

of Agra ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

From the Royal body 

guards 

(A) 

From the Royal Stables 

(B) 

From the Royal Factory 

In the Sultanate period, the work 

of Amir - e - Hajib was done 

(C) 

From the Royal Any 

regarding 

(D) 

Bahlol Lodi 

Sikandar Lodi 

Ibrahim Lodi 

Firoz Tughlaq 

Developing Agriculture 
Looking after religious 

affairs 

Looking after the royal 

What was the Iqta system ? 

family 

Implementing 
etiquette 

Land Tax 

court 

Agricuiture related taxes 

Extra income 

Plots of Land given to 
Soldiers 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

qafT ? 

HIS 104 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

eT ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

5519 

He was the founder 

Vijayanagara Empire. 
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Who Started the lqta system ? 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Krishna Deva Raya 

(A) 

Harihar and Bukka 

(B) 

Pushyamitra 

Who has established department 

named Deewan -e- Bandgan ? 

(C) 

Vijaya Raya 

(D) 

IItutmish 

Balban 

Alauddin Khilji 

Muhammad Bin tughlaq 

Gayasuddin Tughlaq 

Who was the author of 'Bijak' 

Mohammad tughlaq 
Feroz tughlaq 

Alauddin khilji 

Surdas 

Kabirdas 

Rayidas 

of 

Malukdas 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 
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(A) 
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(D) 
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(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

5519 

He is considered the founder of 

the Chishti Sect in India 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

The head of the military 

(B) 

department was Called in the 

(C) 

Sultanat period. 

(D) 

Abdul Qadir Jilani 

Moinuddin Chishti 

(B) 

Seikh Ahmad Sirhindi 

(C) 

Nizamuddin Auliya 

(D) 

Who was the rcbel governor of 

Bengal during the time of 

balban? 

(B) 

Aariz -c- Mumalik 

(C) 

Mustaufi -e- Mumalik 

(A) Tugirl khan 

(D) 

Barid -e- Mumalik 

Dabeer -e- Mumalik 

Ali Mardan khan 

Who was taziks ? 

Bugra khan 

(A) Turk Das 

Imadul1mulk 

Non-Turk muslims 

Qutabi Das 

Muizzi das 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

HIS 104 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) <rH 
(D) 
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21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

5519 

Which Southerm State did not 

accept the 

Alaluddin Khilji ? 
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Whose creation is Tabagat 
Nasiri ? 

(D) 

Hoysala 

Pandya 
Devgiri 

Warangal 

(A) 

(B) 

Ibn Battuta 

Farishta 

(A) Arabic 

(C) 

Submission 

(B) Persian 

(D) 

Minhaj Siraj 

In Which language is the book 

Rehala' Written by Ibn Battuta ? 

(C) Turkish 

Ahmad Sirhindi 

(D) Urdu 

in the name of Gulrukhi? 

Which Sultan wrote many þoems 

Bahlol Lodi 

Sikandar Lodi 

of 

Ibrahim Lodi 

-e 

Feroz Tughlaq 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 
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(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

HTg ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

5519 

Which Sultan Suppressed Turkan 

e - Chahalgani ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

Deewan 

(C) 

(D) 

departinent was rclated to 

(A) 

lItutmish 

(B) Postal system 

Alauddin Khilji 

(C) 

Balban 

(D) 

Muhammad Bin Tughlaq 

At the time of which sultan was 

(B) 

-e- Mustakharaj 

Takawi Loan were used? 

(C) 

Agricultural system 

(D) 

lqta System 

(B) Muhammad bin Tughlaq 

Revenue Collection 

Gayasuddin Tughlaq 

Which ruler Shifted the capital 

from Delhi to Daulatabad ? 

(A) Aibak 

Firozshalh Tughlaq 
Bahlol Lodi 

Alauddin Khiji 
Firozshah Tughlaq 
Muhammad Bin Tughlaq 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

HIS 104 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

ieagTG eiatT ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Page - 9 



29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

5519 

Who was against music in the 

course of Sufism ? 

(A) Chishti 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

The Dargah of Nizamuddin 

(B) 

Auliya is Situated at : 

(C) 

(A) Agra 

(D) 

(A) 

Suhrawardia 

Qadriya 

Naqshbandiya 

(D) 

Ibn Battuta came to India during 

whose reign ? 

(A) 

(B) 

Ajmer 

(C) 

Delhi 

(B) Gyasuddin Khilji 

(D) 

Fatehpur Sikari 

(C) Muhammad Bin Tughaq 

Alaluddin Khilji 

Kabir Das was a disciple of 

Firozshah 

Chaitanya 
Ramanuja 
Ramanand 

Tukaram 

31. 

32. 

favg ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) dEyr o 
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(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

5519 

The 

reborn in India 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Which 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

of the Lodi dynasty? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Bhakti movement 

chronological order of the rulers 

(D) 

In the Vedic period 

(A) 

In the 10th century AD 

(B 

(C) 

In the 12h century AD 
In the 15th 

(D) 

centuries AD 

is the 

was First established by. 

The Public Works Department 

and 

Sikandar-Ibrahim-Bahalol 

was 

Sikandar-Bahalol Ibrahim 

Bahalol-Sikander-Ibrahim 

IlItutmish 

16th 

Bahalol-Ibrahim-Sikandar 

Balban 

correct 

Ferozshah Tughlaq 

What was meant by Khangah 

Muhammad Bin Tughlaq 

Khusro 

Compositions of Amir 

Allotment of Iqta 

The Court of the Lodis 

Residence of Sufi Sanits 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

? 
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37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

5519 

Chaitanya Mohaprabhu belonged 
to which Sect? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

Betwecn Whonn was the First 

(C) 

Battle of Panipat Fought ? 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Vaishnav Sect 

Shaiva Sect 

(A) 

Jain Sect 

(B) 

Buddhist Sect 

(C) 

She was the first Female ruler of 

Medieval India 

(D) 

Babar and Bahlol Lodi 

Babar and Alam Khan 

Lodi 

Babar and Ibrahim Lodi 

Babar and Dilawar Khan 

Lodi 

Chand biwi 

Which Sultan Started celebrating 

Durgawati 

the Iranian Festival Navroz ? 

Noorjahan 
Razia 

Muhammad Bin Tughlaq 
Balban 

Firozshah Tughalq 
lItutmish 

38. 

39. 

40. 

HIS 104 

? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

eft? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) tf 
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41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

5519 

Who adopted the polity of Iron 

& Blood' ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Who said Delhi is Faraway" 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Balban 

Razia 

Raziya Sultan a was the daughter 

Firozshah 

of which ruler ? 

(A) 

Firoz Tuglaq 

(B) 

(C) 

Mohammad Bin tughlaq 

(D) 

Alauddin Khilji 

Babar 

Nizamuddin Auliya 

Alauddin Khilji 

Approximately how many years 

Balban 

the rulers of Lodi Dynasty was 

Iltutamish 

ruled over India 

Muhammad Bin Tughlaq 

50 years 

65 years 

75 years 

85 yearsS 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44, 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

HIS 104 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

50 q 

65 q 

75 q 

85 q 
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45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

The author of Gect Govind is -

(A) 

(B) 

(C) Surdas 

5519 

(D) Chaitanya 

Who was called as Akbar of 

(A) 

Kashmir. 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

Banabatta 

(C) 

Jaidev 

In which book We get 

(D) 

information about the theory 

Kingship of Afgan rulers 

of: 

(A) 

(B) 

Daulat Khan 

(C) 

Malik Ahmad 

(D) 

Mahmood Gwan 

Jainulabdeen 

Alwar Saints were the followers 

Tarikh-e-Firozshahi 

Tarikh-e-Daudi 

Tarikh-e-Mubarakshahi 

None of the above 

Shiva 

Vishnu 

Brahma 

Kali 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 
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(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

fasg 
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49. In which language 'Babarnama" 

50. 

5519 

was written 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

Persian 

Krishnadev Rai I was related to 

(C) 

Hindi 

which empire 

(D) 

Turkey 
English 

Bahamani Empire 

Vijayanagare Empire 

Mughal Empire 

None of the above 

49. 

SO. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

HIS 104 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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